

**INCHARGE PURCHASE &
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT**

Hayatabad Medical Complex,
Peshawar, KPK,
PAKISTAN



Tel: Off: 92 (0) 91-9217919

Office Cell No P&PD: 0335-9840692

Tel: Exch 092- 91-9217140-47

www.hmcpeshawar.com.pk

Ref: 7205 /HMP&PD
Date: 21 / 7 /2017

To

Sohail Muzaffar
Chairman Transparency International
Pakistan.


Subject: VIOLATION OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF GOODS, WORKS AND SERVICES RULES 2014, HOSPITAL DIRECTOR, HAYATABAD MEDICAL COMPLEX, PESHAWAR'S TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF ITEMS.

I wish to inform you regarding your letter no. **TL17/1007/1A** dated 10th July, 2017.

The point which was mentioned in your letter i.e., "**HMC Peshawar reserve the right to increase the work order or cancel it**" in **serial no: 09** of the said advertisement.

The **Corrigendum** were made in different newspapers and said clause was **removed**.


The copy of the **Corrigendum** is **enclosed** with this letter.


Incharge Purchase & Procurement Department
Hayatabad Medical Complex
Peshawar

No. _____/HMC, Dated: _____/_____/2017

Copy Forwarded to:-

1. Hospital Director/Medical Director, MTI/HMC Peshawar.
2. PS Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Director General NAB, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
5. Registrar, Peshawar High Court.
6. Managing Director, KPPRA, Peshawar.
7. Secretary BOG, MTI HMC.


Incharge Purchase & Procurement Department
Hayatabad Medical Complex
Peshawar

اللہ ہی کیلئے ہیں مشرق و مغرب القرآن

DAILY MASHRIQ PESHAWAR

پشاور روزنامہ
سید تاج میر شاہ
عبدنو کے بانی

مشرق

مسلماً اشاعت کے 50 سال

پشاور اور اسلام آباد سبیک وقت شائع ہونے والا کثیر الاشاعت قومی اخبار

ABC CERTIFIED

جلد 50 جمعہ المبارک 26 شوال 1438ھ 21 جولائی 2017ء 05 ساون قیمت 13 روپے

شمارہ 331

کارروائی کنسل لائی جائے گی۔

بحکم :- ڈپٹی کمانڈنٹ
ایف آر پی خیبر پختونخوا پشاور

INF(P) 3474 Also available on
www.khyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk

Hayatabad Medical Complex, Peshawar **CORRIGENDUM**

Reference Advertisement No. INF (P) No. 3169 appearing in different newspapers for purchase of following items. Term and condition at S.No.9 is read as follow:-

"The bidder will be bound to ensure the fulfillment of the said order within stipulated period as per supply order, otherwise penalty will imposed as per Govt. rules.

The competent authority has the right to reject all bids under the rule 47 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) Procurement Rules 2014".

The other Terms and Condition of the previous advertisement will be same for this corrigendum.

S.No	Name of items	QTY	QTY for Penalty
Single Stage one Envelope Rule 6 (2a) on FOR Basis only			
1.	Tender of Local Purchase (LP) for HMC	2% (50000)	5% (125000)
2.	2 nd Time Yearly Contract of Public Latrine	2% (50000)	5% (125000)
3.	Purchase of Medicine & Disposable	2% (100000)	5% (250000)

Hospital Director
Hayatabad Medical Complex Peshawar

INF(P) 3169



10th July, 2017

TL17/1007/1A

Hospital Director,
Hayatabad Medical Complex,
Peshawar.

Sub: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules 2014, Hospital Director, Hayatabad Medical Complex, Peshawar's Tender Notice for Purchase of Items.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Hayatabad Medical Complex, Peshawar's Tender Notice, published in daily "Aaj" on 7th July, 2017. It is observed that the advertisement is in violation of the KPK Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules 2014.

As per advertisement, "HMC, Peshawar reserve the right to increase the work order or cancel it", whereas any change in tender conditions, specifications and quantity after bid opening by procuring agency is not allowed under Rules. However, according to KPPPRA Rules 2014, Rule No.10, repeat orders cannot exceed more than 15% of the original quantity. Stated as under;

10. Alternate methods for procurement of goods.--- A procurement entity may use the following alternative methods for procurement of goods, namely:

(e) a procurement entity shall only engage in alternate method if the following conditions exist, namely:

(i) repeat orders within a period of six months:

Provided that it does not exceed fifteen percent of the original contract value;

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under Rule No 54, with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

Sohail Muzaffar
Chairman

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Director General, NAB, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. Registrar, Peshawar High Court.
5. Managing Director, KPPPRA, Peshawar.

